entities and additional interest
in a subsidiary - - - - (2.3) 1.4 - - (0.9)

Premium from shares issued - 4.7 - - - - - - 4.7

Profit for the year - - - - - - 508.3 - 508.3

Dividends - - - - - - (487.1) - (487.1)

Depreciation (0.8) - - - - - 0.8 - -

Exchange adjustments - - (0.4) - - - - - (0.4)

Revaluation increase in the year 1.4 - - - - - - - 1.4

Transfer to reserve funds (note a) - - - - - - (0.4) 0.4 -

At 31 March, 2001 36.3 526.2 (0.7) 197.6 (2.7) 1.9 559.8 0.4 1,318.8

Goodwill release upon disposal a
jointly controlled entity - - - - - (1.4) - - (1.4)

Premium from shares issued - 6.1 - - - - - - 6.1

Profit for the year - - - - - - 104.3 - 104.3

Dividends - - - - - - (357.1) - (357.1)

Depreciation (0.7) - - - - - 0.7 - -

Exchange adjustments - - (6.0) - - - - - (6.0)

Revaluation increase in the year 1.4 - - - - - - - 1.4

Transfer to reserve funds (note a) - - - - - - (0.4) 0.4 -

At 31 March, 2002 37.0 532.3 (6.7) 197.6 (2.7) 0.5 307.3 0.8 1,066.1

THE COMPANY

At 1 April, 2000

- as originally stated - 521.5 - 88.9 - - 2.8 - 613.2

- prior period adjustments
  (note b) - - - - - - - - -

- as restated - 521.5 - 88.9 - - 2.8 - 613.2

Premium from shares issued - 4.7 - - - - - - 4.7

Profit for the year - - - - - - 491.6 - 491.6

Dividends - - - - - - (487.1) - (487.1)

At 31 March, 2001 - 526.2 - 88.9 - - 7.3 - 622.4

Premium from shares issued - 6.1 - - - - - - 6.1

Profit for the year - - - - - - 439.6 - 439.6

Dividends - - - - - - (357.1) - (357.1)

At 31 March, 2002 - 532.3 - 88.9 - - 89.8 - 711.0

Note:

(a) According to the relevant PRC rules and regulations applicable to foreign-owned enterprises, certain subsidiaries of

the group are required to transfer at least 10% of their retained profits, as determined under PRC Accounting Regulations,

to reserve funds.

(b) A final dividend of HK$327.9 million proposed by the Company was equal to that receivable from its subsidiaries, which

resulted in zero effect on the prior year adjustment for the Company.

24.Creditors and Accrued Charges
THE GROUP

2002 2001

HK$ million HK$ million

Creditors aged analysis:

Within 30 days 169.2 248.8